Dong Fang Hui Le Inc. Previously known as ecoTech Energy Group, Inc. June 30, 2017 Quarterly Report

ITEM 1 NAME OF ISSUER AND ITS PREDECESSORS (if any):

Dong Fang Hui Le Inc. (changed name at state level with Nevada Secretary of State on April 3, 2017) EcoTECH Energy Group, Inc. 12/2010 – April 3, 2017 Formerly - Sea 2 Sky Corp. 11/2005 - 12/2010

ITEM 2 ADDRESS OF THE ISSUER'S PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICES:

215 North Jefferson Street, Box 591 Ossian, IN 46777 260-490-9990

ITEM 3 SECURITY INFORMATION:

Trading Symbol: DHFL

Exact title and class of securities outstanding: Common

CUSIP: 25774M 102 Par or State Value: \$0.001

Total shares authorized as of June 30, 2017 and June 30, 2016:

1,300,000,000, respectively.

Total shares issued and outstanding as of June 30, 2017 and June 30, 2016:

993,406,277 and 278,406,277 shares, respectively.

Additional Classes: None

Transfer Agent

Empire Stock Transfer 1859 Whitney Mesa Drive Henderson, Nevada, 89014 Phone: (702) 361-3033

Is the Transfer Agent registered under the Exchange Act?

Yes

List any restrictions on the transfer of security: None.

Describe any trading suspension orders issued by the SEC in the past 12 months. None

List any stock split, stock dividend, recapitalization, merger, acquisition, spin-off or reorganization either currently anticipated or that occurred within the past 12 months:

None.

ITEM 4 ISSUANCE HISTORY

List below any events, in chronological order, that resulted in changes in total shares outstanding by the issuer in the past two fiscal years and any interim period. The list shall include all offerings of equity securities, including debt convertible into equity securities, whether private or public, and all shares or any other securities or options to acquire such securities issued for services, describing (1) the securities, (2) the persons or entities to whom such securities were issued and (3) the services provided by such persons or entities. The list shall indicate:

June 30, 2017: No shares of common stock were issued during the six month period ended June 30, 2017.

June 30, 2016:

A. The nature of each offering (e.g., Securities Act Rule 504, intrastate, etc.):

During six month period ended June 30, 2016, the Issuer issued an aggregate 715,000,000 shares of common stock. The shares were issued to a creditor in consideration for settlement of debt in the amount of \$15,805 and to an executive officer for services rendered and valued at \$55,695. The shares of common stock were issued to the creditor in reliance on Section 4(2) and Regulation D promulgated under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the

"Securities Act"). The shares of common stock have not been registered under the Securities Act or under any state securities laws and may not be offered or sold without registration with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission or an applicable exemption from the registration requirements. The creditor acknowledged that the securities to be issued have not been registered under the Securities Act, that it understood the economic risk of an investment in the securities, and that it had the opportunity to ask questions of and receive answers from the Issuer's management concerning any and all matters related to acquisition of the securities

- B. Any jurisdictions where the offering was registered or qualified: Not applicable.
- C. The number of shares offered: 715,000,000 shares of common stock.
- D. The number of shares sold: 715,000,000 shares of common stock.
- E. The price at which the shares were offered and the account actually paid to the issuer: \$0.001 per share.
- F. The trading status of the shares: Restricted under Rule 144.
- G. Whether the certificates or other documents that evidence the shares contain a legend (1) stating that the shares have not been registered under the Securities Act; and (2) setting forth or referring to the restrictions on transferability and sale of the shares under the Securities Act:

The certificates evidencing the shares of common stock as issued reflect a restrictive legend.

ITEM 5 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Attached are the unaudited financial statements for six month period ended June 30, 2017 and June 30, 2016 as follows:

- A. Balance sheet dated as of June 30, 2017
- B. Statement of income for six month periods ended June 30, 2017 and June 30, 2016
- C. Statement of cash flows for six month periods ended June 30, 2017 and June 30, 2016
- D. Statement of Stockholders' Equity
- E. Financial statement footnotes

ITEM 6 DESCRIBE THE ISSUER'S BUSINESS, PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

Description of the issuer's business operations:

EcoTech Energy Group, Inc. (the "Issuer") was originally incorporated in the State of Nevada on November 16, 2005 as Sea 2 Sky Corp. In December 2010, the Issuer changed its name to EcoTech Energy Group, Inc., which for seven years was a developmental stage renewable energy company planning to manufacture, construct and/or operate biomass-fueled power stations providing electrical power from bio-mass and/or waste. The electrical power would also have been augmented with various operational facilities utilizing waste energy from the power plants.

On July 13, 2016, the District Court for Clark County, State of Nevada, Case No. A-16-738690-B, In the matter of: Ecotech Energy Group Inc., issued an order granting application for the appointment of Joseph Arcaro as custodian pursuant to NRS 78.347(1)(b) (the "Order"). Arcaro was authorized by the District Court to take any and all actions on behalf of the Issuer pursuant to NRS 78.347 that are reasonable, prudent or for the benefit of the Issuer.

On January 26, 2017, the custodian of the Issuer, Arcaro, through Algonguin Partners Inc. ("API"), entered into that certain stock purchase agreement (the "Stock Purchase Agreement") with The World Financial Holdings Group Co. ("World Financial"). In accordance with the terms and provisions of the Stock Purchase Agreement, API sold to World Financial an aggregate 715,000,000 restricted shares of common stock of the Issuer for payment of consideration in the amount of \$96,825.00. The 715,000,000 shares of restricted common stock were subsequently transferred by World Financial to the control block shareholders as reflected below.

Thus there was a change in control of the Issuer.

In accordance with the terms and provisions of the Stock Purchase Agreement, Arcaro also tendered his resignation as the sole member of the Board of Directors and the President/Chief Executive Officer, Secretary, Treasurer/Chief Financial Officer of the Company effective March 1, 2017. Effective March 1, 2017, the Board of Directors appointed: (i) Tao Jinhai as the President/Chief Executive Officer and Chairman and sole member of the Board of Directors; and (ii) Tao Guancheng as the Secretary and Treasurer/Chief Financial Officer of the Issuer.

On April 5, 2017, Tao Jinhai resigned as the President/Chief Executive Officer and retained his position as sole member of the Board of Directors; Effective April 5, 2017, the Board of Directors appointed Brian Kistler as the President/Chief Executive Officer. The Issuer's business operations shall be changing.

The Issuer intends to enter into a share exchange agreement with the shareholders of a private corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of China resulting in the private company becoming the wholly-owned subsidiary of the Issuer. Upon consummation, the Issuer, through its wholly-owned subsidiary, will be involved in health management services, health education, health product sales, wellness services, sojourn wellness services and complex regiment care.

Date and State (or Jurisdiction) of Incorporation: November 16, 2005 - Nevada

The issuer's primary and secondary SIC Codes: 4700 The issuer's fiscal year end date: December 31.

ITEM 7 DESCRIBE THE ISSUER'S FACILITIES

The Company has no facilities to list.

ITEM 8 OFFICER, DIRECTORS AND CONTROL PERSONS

Full Name: Brian Kistler

Title: Chief Executive Officer / President

Business Address: 531 Airport North Office Park, Fort Wayne, Indiana

46825

Compensation: \$1,000 monthly

Number and class of issuer's securities beneficially owned: -0- shares of

common stock.

Biography: Mr. Kistler has extensive work history of over twenty five years in the financial services industry. He began working at the securities firm Edward Jones in 1987. Mr. Kistler then joined Linsco/Private Ledger in 1992, an independent broker/dealer firm, where he worked as an independent contractor. In 1994 he was recruited by broker/dealer Hilliard Lyons to develop the northeast area of Indiana. In 1999 Mr. Kistler joined Raymond James & Associates to manage their recently acquired Fort Wayne, Indiana office. Subsequently, he became the manager of nine (9) Raymond James offices in northern Indiana. During his time as manager, the revenues and assets under management grew substantially as a direct result of Mr. Kistler's ability to recruit, retain and train high quality financial advisers. Mr. Kistler left Raymond James in December 2005 to focus on

the development of the Freedom Energy Holdings. Mr. Kistler is the founder of the Freedom Energy Holdings and serves as president and as its chief executive officer. Mr. Kistler serves as consultant to many public companies, assisting with the preparation and compliance of regulatory filings and corporate governance.

Full Name: Tao Jinhai

Title: Chairman of the Board of Directors and sole member

Business Address: Room 503, Building 9, Sunshine Garn, Jiang Yan, Jiang

Su, China

Compensation: None

Number and class of Issuer's securities beneficially owned: 596,040,000

shares of common stock

Biography: Mr. Jinhai has been a doctor since 1980. From approximately 1983 through 1998, he served as a physician at the Chinese Medicine Hospital in JiangYan City, Jiang Su Province, where he provided general practice medical services and patient care. During 1998, Mr. Jinhai founded JiangYan Community Hospital and served as the chief physician and the chairman of the board. This hospital primarily treats patients with traditional Chinese medicines. During 2007, Mr. Jinhai founded JiangYan Hui Le Grand Hotel Co., Ltd. where he served as chairman of the board. The hotel served mostly elderly people and senior patients. During 2009, Mr. Jinhai founded JiangYan Dong Fang Hui Le Health and Well-Being Center and served as the chief executive officer. The Center's function is to educate senior citizens regarding maintenance of health and vitality through diets, eating habits and exercises. During 2011, Mr. Jinhai founded JiangSu Dong Fang Hui Le Health Technology Co., Ltd. where he served as chairman of the board. The company's main functions were to develop big data through a patient's records to assist hospitals to better understand senior health related problems and treatment methods. During 2014, Mr. Jinhai founded TaiZhou Hui Le Senior Citizen Service Co., Ltd. where he served as chairman of the board, and which is a modern senior citizen home community with all the amenities to improve living standards and health amongst senior citizens. In the same year, he also founded Shanghai Ling Le Software Technology Co., Ltd. and served as the chairman of the board. This company is developing data processing and storage technologies from senior citizens' health records to better understand the needs of and treatments for senior citizens.

Mr. Jinhai is an expert in medical, nutrition, senior health care, and he has built numerous Internet based health management systems for hospitals in China. He has received many awards and his company was granted the elite status in Jiang Su Province. Mr. Jinhai also serves many positions involving charity organizations, hospitals and health insurance companies. Mr. Jinhai graduated from Yangzhou University Hospital studying Chinese medicine.

Full Name: Tao Guancheng

Title: Secretary and Chief Financial Officer/Treasurer

Business Address: Room 503, Building 9, Sunshine Garn, Jiang Yan, Jiang

Su, China

Compensation: None

Number and class of Issuer's securities beneficially owned:

Biography: Mr. Guancheng has been involved in the health technology industry since 2011. From 2014 and to current date, Mr. Guancheng serves as the Chief of Operations for Tai Zhou Hui Kang Senior Citizen Service Company, which manages several local senior citizen care facilities for seniors who need medical treatments. During 2013, Mr. Guancheng was employed by JiangSu Dong Fang Hui Le Health Technology company as the manager of the research and development department. His function was to develop software and data management for senior citizen health care. From approximately 2001 through 2012, Mr. Guancheng was the manager of Jian Yan Grand Hotel performing hotel administrative work. Mr. Guancheng graduated 2011 from the Chinese Liberation Army Institute of Technology.

Legal/Disciplinary History. Please identify whether any of the foregoing persons have, in the last five years, been the subject of:

 A conviction in a criminal proceeding or named as a defendant in a pending criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations and other minor offenses);

None

 The entry of an order, judgment, or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, by a court of competent jurisdiction that permanently or temporarily enjoined, barred, suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities, or banking activities;

None.

3. A finding or judgment by a court of competent jurisdiction (in a civil action), the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Commodity Futures Trading Commission, or a state securities regulator of a violation of federal or state securities or commodities law, which finding or judgment has not been reversed, suspended, or vacated; or

None.

4. The entry of an order by a self-regulatory organization that permanently or temporarily barred suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business or securities activities.

None.

The following table sets forth, as of August 23, 2017, information about the beneficial ownership of our common stock with respect to each person known by the Issuer to own beneficially more than 5% of the outstanding capital stock, each director and officer, and all directors and officers as a group.

Name	Number of Shares	Percentage
Officers and Directors		
Tao Jinhai	596,040,000	59.99%
Brian Kistler	-0-	0%
Tao	-0-	0%
Officers/Directors as a Group	596,040,000	59.99%
5% or Greater Shareholders		
Yang Kung Hui	118,960,000	11.97%

1) The above percentages are based on 993,406,277 shares of common stock outstanding as of August 23, 2017.

ITEM 9 THIRD PARTY PROVIDERS:

1. Counsel

Ottie C. Akers Ottie Akers Law Firm 1414 Magnolia Drive Birmingham, Alabama 35214 2. Accountant or Auditor

Jimmy Lee, CPA BNP Associates

136-20 38th Ave., Suite 10H Flushing, NY 11354

jimmylee@bnpconsulting.com

347-688-3318

3. Investor Relations Consultant

None

4. Any other advisor(s) that assisted, advised, prepared or provided information with respect to this disclosure statement - the information shall include the telephone number and email address of each advisor.

Not applicable

ITEM 10 ISSUER CERTIFICATION

- I, Brian Kistler, certify that:
- 1. I have reviewed this quarterly disclosure report of EcoTech Energy Group, Inc.;
- 2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and
- 3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

Date: December 4, 2017

/s/ Brian Kistler Brian Kistler Chief Executive Officer/President (Principal Executive Officer)